
Sport
    SoftEvent software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on    Saturday 23rd September 2023

U17 Men & U17 Women - U17 Men Stage 1 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Ash Burgess Birchfield  A    11:51
  2 Jack Whittingham CityOfStok  A    12:10
  3 William Pridden Bromsgrove  A    12:11
  4 Edward Sankey MansfieldH    12:15
  5 Tom Cummins WestburyHa    12:15
  6 Jack Price Birmingham  A    12:16
  7 Nathan Lamb Rugby&Nort  A    12:28
  8 Vijay Bakrania Bristol&We    12:37
  9 Anthony Cruise Gloucester    12:38
 10 Louie Paddison Wreake&Soa  A    12:39
 11 Anubis Molinazekri SwindonHar    12:41
 12 Stan Barker NorthSomer  B    12:44
 13 Patrick Hipkiss NorthSomer  A    12:46
 14 Joshua Smith NottsAc    12:50
 15 Joe Matthews Wreake&Soa  B    12:51
 16 Niklas Vanmourik Birmingham  B    12:52
 17 Daniel Wort Solihull&S  A    12:55
 18 Evan Willis KetteringT    12:59
 19 Riley Brooks BanburyHar    13:02

 20 James Mayes StratfordU    13:04
 21 Edward Harrison TelfordAc    13:06
 22 Toby Doy CoventryGo    13:08
 23 Jailan Sohna Birchfield  B    13:14
 24 Simeon Swain Birchfield  C    13:17
 25 H Beethamgrainger CharnwoodA  A    13:23
 26 Joseph Sandiford NorthSomer  C    13:26
 27 Tom Lucas TiptonHarr  A    13:29
 28 Cian Wood Dudley&Sto  A    13:29
 29 Tyler Kendrick TiptonHarr  B    13:32
 30 Milo Brotherton Wreake&Soa  C    13:35
 31 T Hynesoughton TiptonHarr  C    13:46
 32 Dylan Mander Rugby&Nort  B    13:50
 33 Samuel Tansey CharnwoodA  B    14:07
 34 D Morgansalcombe HalesowenA    14:17
 35 Isaac Cartwright RoyalSutto  A    14:22
 36 I Hutchinsmorant Rugby&Nort  C    14:45
 37 James Charlwood Stroud&Dis    15:00

U17 Men & U17 Women - U17 Men Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Jesse Bradley Birchfield  A    12:22    24:13  0
  2 Edward Holden MansfieldH    12:38    24:53+  2
  3 Jack Llewellyn Wreake&Soa  A    12:23    25:02+  7
  4 Dylan Teasdale Birmingham  A    12:51    25:07+  2
  5 Daniel Hilditch CityOfStok  A    13:11    25:21-  3
  6 Willem Hembry Bromsgrove  A    13:14    25:25-  3
  7 Benjamin Collins NorthSomer  A    12:47    25:33+  6
  8 Ben Smith Rugby&Nort  A    13:27    25:55-  1
  9 Henry Watson WestburyHa    13:40    25:55-  4
 10 Oliver Draper Bristol&We    13:28    26:05-  2
 11 Seki Adachialim Birchfield  B    12:58    26:12+ 12
 12 Charlie Williams Solihull&S  A    13:21    26:16+  5
 13 Joseph Pickering KetteringT    13:30    26:29+  5
 14 Alex Williams SwindonHar    13:49    26:30-  3
 15 Luke Bailey TiptonHarr  A    13:02    26:31+ 12
 16 Jacob Forsbrook NorthSomer  B    13:48    26:32-  4
 17 Alexander Werret Birmingham  B    13:43    26:35-  1
 18 James Norman CharnwoodA  A    13:28    26:51+  7
 19 Joshua Hatherley Wreake&Soa  B    14:02    26:53-  4
 20 Richie Mack BanburyHar    14:12    27:14-  1
 21 William Mayes StratfordU    14:11    27:15-  1
 22 Oliver Skelton TelfordAc    14:27    27:33-  1
 23 Tom Dinning NottsAc    14:54    27:44-  9

 24 Kane SalmonhodgesTiptonHarr  B    14:13    27:45+  5
 25 Ollie Walls Rugby&Nort  B    14:01    27:51+  7
 26 Jude Wait NorthSomer  C    14:26    27:52  0
 27 Francis White Birchfield  C    15:01    28:18-  3
 28 Jacob Palmer Rugby&Nort  C    13:34    28:19+  8
 29 Douglas Garnett CoventryGo    15:19    28:27-  7
 30 Zack Marshfield Stroud&Dis    14:09    29:09+  7
 31 Tom Prince Dudley&Sto  A    16:02    29:31-  3
 32 Zak Lindop TiptonHarr  C    15:50    29:36-  1
 33 Joel Cartwright RoyalSutto  A    15:30    29:52+  2
 34 Jack Woodall HalesowenA    16:03    30:20  0
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Jesse Bradley Birchfield  A    12:22
  2 Jack Llewellyn Wreake&Soa  A    12:23
  3 Edward Holden MansfieldH    12:38
  4 Benjamin Collins NorthSomer  A    12:47
  5 Dylan Teasdale Birmingham  A    12:51
  6 Seki Adachialim Birchfield  B    12:58
  7 Luke Bailey TiptonHarr  A    13:02
  8 Daniel Hilditch CityOfStok  A    13:11
  9 Willem Hembry Bromsgrove  A    13:14
 10 Charlie Williams Solihull&S  A    13:21

U17 Men & U17 Women - U17 Men Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Paul Harrison Birchfield  A    12:25    36:38  0
  2 Jacob Nugent MansfieldH    12:38    37:31  0
  3 George Astbury Birmingham  A    12:40    37:47+  1
  4 Harry Dadd Wreake&Soa  A    12:48    37:50-  1
  5 Reuben Wadey NorthSomer  A    12:28    38:01+  2
  6 Malachy Collins Rugby&Nort  A    12:32    38:27+  2
  7 Lewis Smith CityOfStok  A    13:10    38:31-  2
  8 Tom Darton WestburyHa    12:59    38:54+  1
  9 Charlie Smith Birchfield  B    13:06    39:18+  2
 10 Sebastian Leaney NorthSomer  B    13:14    39:46+  6
 11 R Bucknerrowley BanburyHar    12:37    39:51+  9
 12 Arthur Widdows SwindonHar    13:23    39:53+  2
 13 Dylan Ransom KetteringT    13:27    39:56  0
 14 William Evans TiptonHarr  A    13:32    40:03+  1
 15 Matthew Bate Solihull&S  A    13:58    40:14-  3
 16 Zak Lambert StratfordU    13:00    40:15+  5
 17 Nathan Sanders Bromsgrove  A    15:13    40:38- 11
 18 Kaelen Vanvliet Birmingham  B    14:07    40:42-  1
 19 Harry Warburton CharnwoodA  A    14:08    40:59-  1
 20 Ollie Melling Rugby&Nort  B    13:26    41:17+  5
 21 Callum Fraser Wreake&Soa  B    14:40    41:33-  2
 22 Sam Mcinally Rugby&Nort  C    13:17    41:36+  6

 23 Euan Hill CoventryGo    13:17    41:44+  6
 24 Klay Fellows TiptonHarr  B    14:15    42:00  0
 25 Joel Martineau NorthSomer  C    14:28    42:20+  1
 26 Alex Autongreen Bristol&We    16:18    42:23- 16
 27 Zac Yates Birchfield  C    14:13    42:31  0
 28 Benjamin Yates NottsAc    15:00    42:44-  5
 29 Elliott Boden TiptonHarr  C    14:03    43:39+  3
 30 Charlie Stroud RoyalSutto  A    14:21    44:13+  3
 31 Alex Batterham Stroud&Dis    15:12    44:21-  1
 32 Ethan Thompson Dudley&Sto  A    15:05    44:36-  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Paul Harrison Birchfield  A    12:25
  2 Reuben Wadey NorthSomer  A    12:28
  3 Malachy Collins Rugby&Nort  A    12:32
  4 R Bucknerrowley BanburyHar    12:37
  5 Jacob Nugent MansfieldH    12:38
  6 George Astbury Birmingham  A    12:40
  7 Harry Dadd Wreake&Soa  A    12:48
  8 Tom Darton WestburyHa    12:59
  9 Zak Lambert StratfordU    13:00
 10 Charlie Smith Birchfield  B    13:06
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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on    Saturday 23rd September 2023

U17 Men        — Team Results — Provisional

  1 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    36:38
1 Ash Burgess (1) 11:51 2 Jesse Bradley (1) 12:22
3 Paul Harrison (1) 12:25
  2 Mansfield Harriers    37:31
1 Edward Sankey (4) 12:15 2 Edward Holden (2) 12:38
3 Jacob Nugent (2) 12:38
  3 Birmingham Running A&t  ‘A’    37:47
1 Jack Price (6) 12:16 2 Dylan Teasdale (4) 12:51
3 George Astbury (3) 12:40
  4 Wreake & Soar Valley  ‘A’    37:50
1 Louie Paddison (10) 12:39 2 Jack Llewellyn (3) 12:23
3 Harry Dadd (4) 12:48
  5 North Somerset AC  ‘A’    38:01
1 Patrick Hipkiss (13) 12:46 2 Benjamin Collins (7) 12:47
3 Reuben Wadey (5) 12:28
  6 Rugby & Northampton AC  ‘A’    38:27
1 Nathan Lamb (7) 12:28 2 Ben Smith (8) 13:27
3 Malachy Collins (6) 12:32
  7 City Of Stoke AC  ‘A’    38:31
1 Jack Whittingham (2) 12:10 2 Daniel Hilditch (5) 13:11
3 Lewis Smith (7) 13:10
  8 Westbury Harriers    38:54
1 Tom Cummins (5) 12:15 2 Henry Watson (9) 13:40
3 Tom Darton (8) 12:59
  9 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    39:18
1 Jailan Sohna (23) 13:14 2 Seki Adachialim (11) 12:58
3 Charlie Smith (9) 13:06
 10 North Somerset AC  ‘B’    39:46
1 Stan Barker (12) 12:44 2 Jacob Forsbrook (16) 13:48
3 Sebastian Leaney (10) 13:14
 11 Banbury Harriers AC    39:51
1 Riley Brooks (19) 13:02 2 Richie Mack (20) 14:12
3 R Bucknerrowley (11) 12:37
 12 Swindon Harriers    39:53
1 Anubis Molinazekri (11) 12:41 2 Alex Williams (14) 13:49
3 Arthur Widdows (12) 13:23
 13 Kettering Town Harriers    39:56
1 Evan Willis (18) 12:59 2 Joseph Pickering (13) 13:30
3 Dylan Ransom (13) 13:27
 14 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’    40:03
1 Tom Lucas (27) 13:29 2 Luke Bailey (15) 13:02
3 William Evans (14) 13:32
 15 Solihull & Small Heath AC  ‘A’    40:14
1 Daniel Wort (17) 12:55 2 Charlie Williams (12) 13:21
3 Matthew Bate (15) 13:58
 16 Stratford Upon Avon AC    40:15
1 James Mayes (20) 13:04 2 William Mayes (21) 14:11
3 Zak Lambert (16) 13:00
 17 Bromsgrove & Redditch  ‘A’    40:38
1 William Pridden (3) 12:11 2 Willem Hembry (6) 13:14
3 Nathan Sanders (17) 15:13
 18 Birmingham Running A&t  ‘B’    40:42
1 Niklas Vanmourik (16) 12:52 2 Alexander Werret (17) 13:43
3 Kaelen Vanvliet (18) 14:07
 19 Charnwood A C  ‘A’    40:59
1 H Beethamgrainger (25) 13:23 2 James Norman (18) 13:28
3 Harry Warburton (19) 14:08
 20 Rugby & Northampton AC  ‘B’    41:17
1 Dylan Mander (32) 13:50 2 Ollie Walls (25) 14:01
3 Ollie Melling (20) 13:26
 21 Wreake & Soar Valley  ‘B’    41:33
1 Joe Matthews (15) 12:51 2 Joshua Hatherley (19) 14:02
3 Callum Fraser (21) 14:40

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 22 Rugby & Northampton AC  ‘C’    41:36
1 I Hutchinsmorant (36) 14:45 2 Jacob Palmer (28) 13:34
3 Sam Mcinally (22) 13:17
 23 Coventry Godiva Harriers    41:44
1 Toby Doy (22) 13:08 2 Douglas Garnett (29) 15:19
3 Euan Hill (23) 13:17
 24 Tipton Harriers  ‘B’    42:00
1 Tyler Kendrick (29) 13:32 2 Kane Salmonhodges (24) 14:13
3 Klay Fellows (24) 14:15
 25 North Somerset AC  ‘C’    42:20
1 Joseph Sandiford (26) 13:26 2 Jude Wait (26) 14:26
3 Joel Martineau (25) 14:28
 26 Bristol & West AC    42:23
1 Vijay Bakrania (8) 12:37 2 Oliver Draper (10) 13:28
3 Alex Autongreen (26) 16:18
 27 Birchfield Harriers  ‘C’    42:31
1 Simeon Swain (24) 13:17 2 Francis White (27) 15:01
3 Zac Yates (27) 14:13
 28 Notts AC    42:44
1 Joshua Smith (14) 12:50 2 Tom Dinning (23) 14:54
3 Benjamin Yates (28) 15:00
 29 Tipton Harriers  ‘C’    43:39
1 T Hynesoughton (31) 13:46 2 Zak Lindop (32) 15:50
3 Elliott Boden (29) 14:03
 30 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘A’    44:13
1 Isaac Cartwright (35) 14:22 2 Joel Cartwright (33) 15:30
3 Charlie Stroud (30) 14:21
 31 Stroud & District AC    44:21
1 James Charlwood (37) 15:00 2 Zack Marshfield (30) 14:09
3 Alex Batterham (31) 15:12
 32 Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers  ‘A’    44:36
1 Cian Wood (28) 13:29 2 Tom Prince (31) 16:02
3 Ethan Thompson (32) 15:05

Incomplete Teams:
Telford AC

1 Edward Harrison (21) 13:06 2 Oliver Skelton (22) 14:27

Halesowen Acc
1 D Morgansalcombe (34) 14:17 2 Jack Woodall (34) 16:03

Gloucester AC
1 Anthony Cruise (9) 12:38

Wreake & Soar Valley  ‘C’
1 Milo Brotherton (30) 13:35

Charnwood A C  ‘B’
1 Samuel Tansey (33) 14:07

Fastest of all  legs  — Provisional
  1 Ash Burgess Birchfield A   11:51(1)
  2 Jack Whittingham CityOfStok A   12:10(1)
  3 William Pridden Bromsgrove A   12:11(1)
  4 Tom Cummins WestburyHa     12:15(1)
  = Edward Sankey MansfieldH     12:15(1)
  6 Jack Price Birmingham A   12:16(1)
  7 Jesse Bradley Birchfield A   12:22(2)
  8 Jack Llewellyn Wreake&Soa A   12:23(2)
  9 Paul Harrison Birchfield A   12:25(3)
 10 Reuben Wadey NorthSomer A   12:28(3)
  = Nathan Lamb Rugby&Nort A   12:28(1)
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